 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// LMI SERIES   E / 11823 / D2 - 08/2021 Page 1
te.com
LMI SERIES – DIGITAL
ULTRA LOW DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE SENSORS
The LMI differential low-pressure sensors are based on thermal flow
measurement of gas through a micro-flow channel integrated within the
sensor chip. The innovative LMI technology features superior sensitivity

LMI SERIES – DIGITAL LOW DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSORS
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// LMI SERIES   F / 11823 / D - 02/2022 Page 18
Part numbering key
Order code example:  LMIS025UB3S
Ordering information (standard configurations examples )
Note:
The above product listings are examples of possible product configurations. More standard product configurations are
available on request.
In addition, custom specific pressure and temperature ranges as well as mechanical or electronic sensor modifications are
widely available.
Please note, not all possible sensor configurations are active products. MOQ may apply.
Please contact your local sensors representative to learn more.
Accessories (order separately)
ZA009102  3004237-F (TE Part Number) Plug-in adaptor with wider port spacing and diameter
Description TE Part Number Pressure Range Calibration
LMIS025BB3S 1010383-F -25 to 25 Pa bidirectional
LMIS050UB3S 1010386-F 0 to 50 Pa unidirectional
LMIS100BB3S 1010387-F -100 to 100 Pa bidirectional
LMIS250BB3S 1010389-F -250 to 250 Pa bidirectional
LMIS500BB3S 1010391-F -500 to 500 Pa bidirectional
LMIM012BB3S 1010379-F -1250 to 1250 Pa bidirectional
LMIM025UB3S 1010382-F 0 to 2500 Pa unidirectional
Pressure range
S025 25 Pa (0.1 inH2O)
S050 50 Pa (0.2 inH2O)
S100 100 Pa (0.4 inH2O)
S250 250 Pa (1 inH2O)
S500 500 Pa (2 inH2O)
M012 1250 Pa (5 inH2O)
M025 2500 Pa (10 inH2O)
M050 5000 Pa (20 inH2O)
Calibration
B Bidirectional
U Unidirectional
Grade
S High
Output
3 [Non-ratiometric, 3 V supply]
Housing
B [SMD, 2 straight ports, same side]
Part Number
LMI   _ _ _ _  _ B 3 S
C [SMD, 2 Barbed ports, same side]
LMI SERIES – DIGITAL LOW DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSORS
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// LMI SERIES   F / 11823 / D - 02/2022 Page 19
Specification notes
(1) Recommendations only. Actually reflow settings depend on many factors, for example, number of oven heating and cooling zones, type
of solder paste/flux used, board and component size, as well as component density. It is the responsibility of the customer to fine tune their
processes for optimal results
(2) Handling instruction: Products are packaged in vacuum sealed moisture barrier bag with a floor life of 168hours (<30C, 60% R.H.). If floor
life or environmental conditions have been exceeded prior to reflow assembly, baking is recommended. Recommended bake-out
procedure is 72 hours @ 60C.
(3) Sweep 20 to 2000 Hz, 8 min, 4 cycles per axis, MIL-STD-883, Method 2007.
(4) 5 shocks, 3 axes, MIL-STD-883E, Method 2002.4.
(5) The max. common mode pressure is 5 bar.
(6) For example, with a LMIS500... sensor measuring CO2 gas, at full-scale output the actual pressure will be:
ΔPeff  =  ΔPSensor gas correction factor = 500 Pa x 0.56 = 280Pa
ΔPeff = True differential pressure
ΔPSensor= Differential pressure as indicated by output signal
(7) The sensor is calibrated with a common mode pressure of 1 bar absolute. Due to the mass flow based measuring principle, variations in